LOM pre-tax cash flow $M US $1,124
LOM after-tax cash flow $M US $696
NPV pre-tax (5% Discount) $M US $619
NPV pre-tax (10% Discount) $M US $336
IRR pre-tax % 25.4%
NPV after-tax (5% Discount) $M US $349
NPV after-tax (10% Discount) $M US $156
IRR After Tax % 17.9%
Max Cash Outlay $M US $341
Payback (discounted, after-tax) months 60

After-Tax, Free Cash Flow

Figure 1 illustrates the estimated annual and cumulative after-tax cash flow over the life-of-mine ("LOM").

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

05.03.2026 Seite 3/13

Mine scheduling targets higher margin mineralization in the first eight years of production leading to a more
aggressive paydown of capital and improved economics.

Figure 1: Annual and LOM after-tax Cash Flow

To view an enhanced version of this graphic, please visit:
https://images.newsfilecorp.com/files/5344/135230_a6c73f215430abf0_003full.jpg

Economic Sensitivities

The Project's gross revenues, NPV5% and IRR shows greatest sensitivity to metal prices.

Table 2: Gross Revenue, NPV5% and IRR sensitivity at base-case and +/- 15% pricing

All Metal Price (Ag, Cu, Pb, Zn) Sensitivity
Metal Price Revenue (US$M) NPV, after tax @ 0% (US$M) NPV, after tax @ 5% (US$M) IRR, after Tax
Base Case $3,705 $696 $349 17.9%
+15% $4,261 $1,024 $562 24.4%
-15% $3,149 $368 $137 10.6%

Note: Base Case price assumes Ag = $21.95/oz, Cu = $3.78/lb, Pb = $0.94/lb, Zn = $1.33/lb

Other factors that may impact the NPV sensitivity include changes in silver and zinc metal recoveries, OpEx
and Initial Capital. These relative impacts together with changes in silver and zinc prices are shown in Table
3 and Figure 2.

Table 3: NPV sensitivity as a function of select metals prices, recoveries, CapEx and OpEx:

Sensitivity NPV @ 5%, after Tax (US$M)
Sensitivity Silver Price Zinc Price Silver in Pb Recovery Zinc Recovery Initial Capital OPEX
20% $468 $460 $286 $240
15% $438 $432 $302 $268
10% $408 $404 $405 $387 $318 $295
5% $379 $377 $377 $368 $333 $322
0% $349 $349 $349 $349 $349 $349
-5% $320 $321 $321 $330 $365 $376
-10% $290 $294 $293 $311 $381 $403
-15% $260 $266 $265 $292 $396 $431
-20% $231 $239 $236 $273 $412 $458

Note: +15% and +20% Silver and Zn recoveries are not applicable

Figure 2: After-tax NPV5% sensitivities

To view an enhanced version of this graphic, please visit:
https://images.newsfilecorp.com/files/5344/135230_a6c73f215430abf0_006full.jpg

Production and Costs:

Potential annual mine production is estimated to deliver 14.2 Moz AgEq (includes 5.8 Mozs Ag) to the

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

05.03.2026 Seite 4/13

processing facility averaged over a 15-year period. Potential annual saleable product in concentrate, which
excludes treatment and refining, is estimated to average 12.7 Moz AgEq (includes 5.3 Moz Ag) with annual